
MCAA XC Relays 2022  -  Under 13 Boys and U13 Girls

Saturday 22nd October at Aldersley Stadium, Wolverhampton
OVERALL RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 4 U13B Cheltenham & County Harriers Jack Pennell 11.18 Teddy Spurr 10.42 22.00 Patrick Paul 10.36 32.36

2 9 U13B Wolverhampton & Bilston Isaac Danbury 11.54 Sam Ball 10.26 22.20 William Hughes 10.59 33.19

3 10 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Kieran James 11.10 Beckett Moore 11.27 22.37 Freddie Sharpe 11.16 33.53

4 2 U13B Burton AC Ewan Withnall 10.41 Aleksander Tutt 11.48 22.29 Lewis Boyce 11.32 34.01

5 6 U13B Telford AC Mason Brooks 11.38 Dexter Pile 12.17 23.55 Lewis Howard 10.45 34.40

6 14 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Olivia Avery 12.13 Scarlett Eagland 12.03 24.16 Evie Avery 11.49 36.05

7 23 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Phoebe Langlands 11.54 Elizabeth Morley 12.21 24.15 Eleanor Morley 12.12 36.27

8 19 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Kiki Guest 12.40 Lucy Horton 12.41 25.21 Grace Hendy 12.57 38.18

9 1 U13B Bromsgrove & Redditch Jacob Wagstaff 11.49 Nathan Watkins 12.23 24.12 Harry Cartwright 14.30 38.42

10 15 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Martha Marsden 12.19 Freya Braiden 14.15 26.34 Eleanor Thomson 12.09 38.43

11 13 U13G Bromsgrove & Redditch Caitlin Pridden 13.06 Claudia Barker 12.42 25.48 Holly Hanson 13.11 38.59

12 8 U13B Tipton Harriers Jay Lindop 13.24 Evan Carvill 12.42 26.06 Jack Beardsworth 13.12 39.18

13 11 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Alfie Brewin 12.22 Edward Rudkin 12.57 25.19 Jenson Drage 14.11 39.30

14 3 U13B Burton AC Calum McCarney 13.41 Max Bates 14.55 28.36 Daniel Kolodziej 12.34 41.10

15 20 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Maisie Roberts 14.33 Erin-Mia Nash 14.06 28.39 Clara Butler-Montero 15.00 43.39

16 21 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Alice Cattell 14.51 Belle Willoughby 14.43 29.34 Amira Moulder 14.12 43.46

17 18 U13G Tipton Harriers Olivia Emms 14.18 Tianna Friend 14.31 28.49 Eloise Bridge 16.30 45.19

18 22 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Beatrice Simpson 15.02 Olivia Spataro 14.55 29.57 Kaleah Moulder 15.57 45.54

19 16 U13G Halesowen ACC Abbyeer Al-Amer 15.41 Amelia Sherwood 15.11 30.52 Nia Brook 15.54 46.46

20 24 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Eden Barfield 12.49 Grace Hatherley 14.04 26.53

21 5 U13B Halesowen ACC Harry Daniels 11.32

22 12 U13B W&B Not declared Ben Sanders 13.24



BOYS RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 4 U13B Cheltenham & County Harriers Jack Pennell 11.18 Teddy Spurr 10.42 22.00 Patrick Paul 10.36 32.36

2 9 U13B Wolverhampton & Bilston Isaac Danbury 11.54 Sam Ball 10.26 22.20 William Hughes 10.59 33.19

3 10 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Kieran James 11.10 Beckett Moore 11.27 22.37 Freddie Sharpe 11.16 33.53

4 2 U13B Burton AC Ewan Withnall 10.41 Aleksander Tutt 11.48 22.29 Lewis Boyce 11.32 34.01

5 6 U13B Telford AC Mason Brooks 11.38 Dexter Pile 12.17 23.55 Lewis Howard 10.45 34.40

6 1 U13B Bromsgrove & Redditch Jacob Wagstaff 11.49 Nathan Watkins 12.23 24.12 Harry Cartwright 14.30 38.42

7 8 U13B Tipton Harriers Jay Lindop 13.24 Evan Carvill 12.42 26.06 Jack Beardsworth 13.12 39.18

8 11 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Alfie Brewin 12.22 Edward Rudkin 12.57 25.19 Jenson Drage 14.11 39.30

9 3 U13B Burton AC Calum McCarney 13.41 Max Bates 14.55 28.36 Daniel Kolodziej 12.34 41.10

10 5 U13B Halesowen ACC Harry Daniels 11.32

11 12 U13B W&B Not declared Ben Sanders 13.24

FIRST LEG

Team Club  First Leg Time  

2 U13B Burton AC Ewan Withnall 10.41 Fastest first leg

10 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Kieran James 11.10

4 U13B Cheltenham & County Harriers Jack Pennell 11.18

5 U13B Halesowen ACC Harry Daniels 11.32

6 U13B Telford AC Mason Brooks 11.38

1 U13B Bromsgrove & Redditch Jacob Wagstaff 11.49

9 U13B Wolverhampton & Bilston Isaac Danbury 11.54

11 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Alfie Brewin 12.22

8 U13B Tipton Harriers Jay Lindop 13.24

12 U13B W&B Not declared Ben Sanders 13.24

3 U13B Burton AC Calum McCarney 13.41



SECOND LEG

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

9 U13B Wolverhampton & Bilston Sam Ball 10.26 Fastest leg overall

4 U13B Cheltenham & County Harriers Teddy Spurr 10.42

10 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Beckett Moore 11.27

2 U13B Burton AC Aleksander Tutt 11.48

6 U13B Telford AC Dexter Pile 12.17

1 U13B Bromsgrove & Redditch Nathan Watkins 12.23

8 U13B Tipton Harriers Evan Carvill 12.42

11 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Edward Rudkin 12.57

3 U13B Burton AC Max Bates 14.55

THIRD LEG

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

4 U13B Cheltenham & County Harriers Patrick Paul 10.36 Fastest third leg

6 U13B Telford AC Lewis Howard 10.45

9 U13B Wolverhampton & Bilston William Hughes 10.59

10 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Freddie Sharpe 11.16

2 U13B Burton AC Lewis Boyce 11.32

3 U13B Burton AC Daniel Kolodziej 12.34

8 U13B Tipton Harriers Jack Beardsworth 13.12

11 U13B Wreake&Soar Valley Jenson Drage 14.11

1 U13B Bromsgrove & Redditch Harry Cartwright 14.30

GIRLS RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 14 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Olivia Avery 12.13 Scarlett Eagland 12.03 24.16 Evie Avery 11.49 36.05

2 23 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Phoebe Langlands 11.54 Elizabeth Morley 12.21 24.15 Eleanor Morley 12.12 36.27

3 19 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Kiki Guest 12.40 Lucy Horton 12.41 25.21 Grace Hendy 12.57 38.18

4 15 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Martha Marsden 12.19 Freya Braiden 14.15 26.34 Eleanor Thomson 12.09 38.43

5 13 U13G Bromsgrove & Redditch Caitlin Pridden 13.06 Claudia Barker 12.42 25.48 Holly Hanson 13.11 38.59

6 20 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Maisie Roberts 14.33 Erin-Mia Nash 14.06 28.39 Clara Butler-Montero 15.00 43.39

7 21 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Alice Cattell 14.51 Belle Willoughby 14.43 29.34 Amira Moulder 14.12 43.46

8 18 U13G Tipton Harriers Olivia Emms 14.18 Tianna Friend 14.31 28.49 Eloise Bridge 16.30 45.19

9 22 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Beatrice Simpson 15.02 Olivia Spataro 14.55 29.57 Kaleah Moulder 15.57 45.54

10 16 U13G Halesowen ACC Abbyeer Al-Amer 15.41 Amelia Sherwood 15.11 30.52 Nia Brook 15.54 46.46

11 24 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Eden Barfield 12.49 Grace Hatherley 14.04 26.53



FIRST LEG

Team Club  First Leg Time  

23 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Phoebe Langlands 11.54 fastest first leg

14 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Olivia Avery 12.13

15 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Martha Marsden 12.19

19 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Kiki Guest 12.40

24 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Eden Barfield 12.49

13 U13G Bromsgrove & Redditch Caitlin Pridden 13.06

18 U13G Tipton Harriers Olivia Emms 14.18

20 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Maisie Roberts 14.33

21 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Alice Cattell 14.51

22 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Beatrice Simpson 15.02

16 U13G Halesowen ACC Abbyeer Al-Amer 15.41

SECOND LEG

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

14 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Scarlett Eagland 12.03 Fastest second leg

23 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Elizabeth Morley 12.21

19 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Lucy Horton 12.41

13 U13G Bromsgrove & Redditch Claudia Barker 12.42

24 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Grace Hatherley 14.04

20 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Erin-Mia Nash 14.06

15 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Freya Braiden 14.15

18 U13G Tipton Harriers Tianna Friend 14.31

21 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Belle Willoughby 14.43

22 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Olivia Spataro 14.55

16 U13G Halesowen ACC Amelia Sherwood 15.11

THIRD LEG

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

14 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Evie Avery 11.49 Fastest leg overall

15 U13G Cheltenham & County Harriers Eleanor Thomson 12.09

23 U13G Wreake&Soar Valley Eleanor Morley 12.12

19 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Grace Hendy 12.57

13 U13G Bromsgrove & Redditch Holly Hanson 13.11

21 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Amira Moulder 14.12

20 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Clara Butler-Montero 15.00

16 U13G Halesowen ACC Nia Brook 15.54

22 U13G Wolverhampton & Bilston Kaleah Moulder 15.57

18 U13G Tipton Harriers Eloise Bridge 16.30



MCAA XC Relays 2022  -  Under 15 Boys and U15 Girls

Saturday 22nd October at Aldersley Stadium, Wolverhampton
OVERALL RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 34 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Samuel Thursfield 10.24 Jack Stockton 10.25 20.49 Oscar Davis 10.03 30.52

2 30 U15B Telford AC Simon Bagshaw 10.22 Tom Scott 10.28 20.50 Paul Harrison 10.17 31.07

3 29 U15B OWLS AC Harry Campion 11.04 Edward Orchard 10.51 21.55 Luke Jesson 10.43 32.38

4 37 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Jake Tyrrell 10.36 Jamie Neece 11.08 21.44 Joshua Hatherley 11.08 32.52

5 36 U15B Worcester Ac Noah Dunnett 11.21 Joshua Sanders 11.06 22.27 Ben Gooch 11.05 33.32

6 28 U15B Halesowen ACC Alex Taylor 10.16 Daniel Morgan Salcombe 11.51 22.07 Ruben Reyes 11.27 33.34

7 27 U15B Daventry ACC Joshua Orchard 10.13 Toby Iley 12.06 22.19 Charlie Atkins 11.28 33.47

8 32 U15B Tipton Harriers Elliott Boden 11.23 Tyler Kendrick 11.41 23.04 Thomas Hynes-Oughton 11.34 34.38

9 26 U15B Burton AC Jonah Hearn 12.29 Kamil Kolodziej 10.50 23.19 Samuel McCafferty 11.32 34.51

10 42 U15G Cheltenham & County Harriers Blue Heath-Smith 11.42 Amelie Paul 12.46 24.28 Maddie Thomson 11.00 35.28

11 47 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Scarlett Willoughby 12.16 Megan White 11.40 23.56 Ronni Read 11.59 35.55

12 35 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Jayden Burdish 11.11 Aryan Kumar Pal 12.43 23.54 Charlie Thomas 13.02 36.56

13 50 U15G Worcester Ac Ella Purves 12.18 Lucy Tebbett 12.01 24.19 Eva Holden 13.55 38.14

14 43 U15G Corby AC Alexa Brownlee 12.02 Aisha Redhead 13.42 25.44 Leonora Parr 12.41 38.25

15 48 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Eleanor Simpson 12.52 Zena Asbury 12.39 25.31 Ruby Buggins 13.08 38.39

16 46 U15G Tipton Harriers Cerys Brook 12.56 Katie Russell 14.29 27.25 Zoleka Mzuku 13.49 41.14

17 39 U15G Bromsgrove & Redditch Kara-rose Welborn 12.16 Winnie Padmore 12.48 25.04 Maya Gavin 17.04 42.08

18 49 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Madison Farley 13.51 Tabitha Rollins 14.33 28.24 Ariana Sandhu-Whitton 16.54 45.18

19 44 U15G Halesowen ACC Jessica Dale 11.28 Ffion Collins 11.28 22.56

20 38 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Milo Brotherton 11.21 Kellam James 11.44 23.05

21 33 U15B Tipton Harriers Zak Lindop 12.14 Jake Harding 12.02 24.16

22 45 U15G Telford AC Constance Anderson-Lodge 14.06 Ava Watkinson 14.59 29.05

23 51 U15G Wreake&Soar Valley Tamsin Moore 17.19 Madeleine Dodge 14.28 31.47

24 25 U15B Bromsgrove & Redditch Gabriel Wagstaff 10.01

25 40 U15G Burton AC Caitlin Pridden 11.40



BOYS RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 34 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Samuel Thursfield 10.24 Jack Stockton 10.25 20.49 Oscar Davis 10.03 30.52

2 30 U15B Telford AC Simon Bagshaw 10.22 Tom Scott 10.28 20.50 Paul Harrison 10.17 31.07

3 29 U15B OWLS AC Harry Campion 11.04 Edward Orchard 10.51 21.55 Luke Jesson 10.43 32.38

4 37 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Jake Tyrrell 10.36 Jamie Neece 11.08 21.44 Joshua Hatherley 11.08 32.52

5 36 U15B Worcester Ac Noah Dunnett 11.21 Joshua Sanders 11.06 22.27 Ben Gooch 11.05 33.32

6 28 U15B Halesowen ACC Alex Taylor 10.16 Daniel Morgan Salcombe 11.51 22.07 Ruben Reyes 11.27 33.34

7 27 U15B Daventry ACC Joshua Orchard 10.13 Toby Iley 12.06 22.19 Charlie Atkins 11.28 33.47

8 32 U15B Tipton Harriers Elliott Boden 11.23 Tyler Kendrick 11.41 23.04 Thomas Hynes-Oughton 11.34 34.38

9 26 U15B Burton AC Jonah Hearn 12.29 Kamil Kolodziej 10.50 23.19 Samuel McCafferty 11.32 34.51

10 35 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Jayden Burdish 11.11 Aryan Kumar Pal 12.43 23.54 Charlie Thomas 13.02 36.56

11 38 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Milo Brotherton 11.21 Kellam James 11.44 23.05

12 33 U15B Tipton Harriers Zak Lindop 12.14 Jake Harding 12.02 24.16

13 25 U15B Bromsgrove & Redditch Gabriel Wagstaff 10.01

FIRST LEG

Team Club  First Leg Time  

25 U15B Bromsgrove & Redditch Gabriel Wagstaff 10.01 Fastest leg overall

27 U15B Daventry ACC Joshua Orchard 10.13

28 U15B Halesowen ACC Alex Taylor 10.16

30 U15B Telford AC Simon Bagshaw 10.22

34 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Samuel Thursfield 10.24

37 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Jake Tyrrell 10.36

29 U15B OWLS AC Harry Campion 11.04

35 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Jayden Burdish 11.11

36 U15B Worcester Ac Noah Dunnett 11.21

38 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Milo Brotherton 11.21

32 U15B Tipton Harriers Elliott Boden 11.23

33 U15B Tipton Harriers Zak Lindop 12.14

26 U15B Burton AC Jonah Hearn 12.29



SECOND LEG

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

34 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Jack Stockton 10.25 Fastest second leg

30 U15B Telford AC Tom Scott 10.28

26 U15B Burton AC Kamil Kolodziej 10.50

29 U15B OWLS AC Edward Orchard 10.51

36 U15B Worcester Ac Joshua Sanders 11.06

37 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Jamie Neece 11.08

32 U15B Tipton Harriers Tyler Kendrick 11.41

38 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Kellam James 11.44

28 U15B Halesowen ACC Daniel Morgan Salcombe 11.51

33 U15B Tipton Harriers Jake Harding 12.02

27 U15B Daventry ACC Toby Iley 12.06

35 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Aryan Kumar Pal 12.43

THIRD LEG

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

34 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Oscar Davis 10.03 Fastest third leg

30 U15B Telford AC Paul Harrison 10.17

29 U15B OWLS AC Luke Jesson 10.43

36 U15B Worcester Ac Ben Gooch 11.05

37 U15B Wreake&Soar Valley Joshua Hatherley 11.08

28 U15B Halesowen ACC Ruben Reyes 11.27

27 U15B Daventry ACC Charlie Atkins 11.28

26 U15B Burton AC Samuel McCafferty 11.32

32 U15B Tipton Harriers Thomas Hynes-Oughton 11.34

35 U15B Wolverhampton & Bilston Charlie Thomas 13.02

GIRLS RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 42 U15G Cheltenham & County Harriers Blue Heath-Smith 11.42 Amelie Paul 12.46 24.28 Maddie Thomson 11.00 35.28

2 47 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Scarlett Willoughby 12.16 Megan White 11.40 23.56 Ronni Read 11.59 35.55

3 50 U15G Worcester Ac Ella Purves 12.18 Lucy Tebbett 12.01 24.19 Eva Holden 13.55 38.14

4 43 U15G Corby AC Alexa Brownlee 12.02 Aisha Redhead 13.42 25.44 Leonora Parr 12.41 38.25

5 48 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Eleanor Simpson 12.52 Zena Asbury 12.39 25.31 Ruby Buggins 13.08 38.39

6 46 U15G Tipton Harriers Cerys Brook 12.56 Katie Russell 14.29 27.25 Zoleka Mzuku 13.49 41.14

7 39 U15G Bromsgrove & Redditch Kara-rose Welborn 12.16 Winnie Padmore 12.48 25.04 Maya Gavin 17.04 42.08

8 49 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Madison Farley 13.51 Tabitha Rollins 14.33 28.24 Ariana Sandhu-Whitton 16.54 45.18

9 44 U15G Halesowen ACC Jessica Dale 11.28 Ffion Collins 11.28 22.56

10 45 U15G Telford AC Constance Anderson-Lodge 14.06 Ava Watkinson 14.59 29.05

11 51 U15G Wreake&Soar Valley Tamsin Moore 17.19 Madeleine Dodge 14.28 31.47

12 40 U15G Burton AC Caitlin Pridden 11.40



FIRST LEG

Team Club  First Leg Time  

44 U15G Halesowen ACC Jessica Dale 11.28 Fastest first leg

40 U15G Burton AC Caitlin Pridden 11.40

42 U15G Cheltenham & County Harriers Blue Heath-Smith 11.42

43 U15G Corby AC Alexa Brownlee 12.02

47 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Scarlett Willoughby 12.16

39 U15G Bromsgrove & Redditch Kara-rose Welborn 12.16

50 U15G Worcester Ac Ella Purves 12.18

48 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Eleanor Simpson 12.52

46 U15G Tipton Harriers Cerys Brook 12.56

49 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Madison Farley 13.51

45 U15G Telford AC Constance Anderson-Lodge 14.06

51 U15G Wreake&Soar Valley Tamsin Moore 17.19

SECOND LEG

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

44 U15G Halesowen ACC Ffion Collins 11.28 Fastest second leg

47 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Megan White 11.40

50 U15G Worcester Ac Lucy Tebbett 12.01

48 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Zena Asbury 12.39

42 U15G Cheltenham & County Harriers Amelie Paul 12.46

39 U15G Bromsgrove & Redditch Winnie Padmore 12.48

43 U15G Corby AC Aisha Redhead 13.42

51 U15G Wreake&Soar Valley Madeleine Dodge 14.28

46 U15G Tipton Harriers Katie Russell 14.29

49 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Tabitha Rollins 14.33

45 U15G Telford AC Ava Watkinson 14.59

THIRD LEG

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

42 U15G Cheltenham & County Harriers Maddie Thomson 11.00 Fastest leg overall

47 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Ronni Read 11.59

43 U15G Corby AC Leonora Parr 12.41

48 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Ruby Buggins 13.08

46 U15G Tipton Harriers Zoleka Mzuku 13.49

50 U15G Worcester Ac Eva Holden 13.55

49 U15G Wolverhampton & Bilston Ariana Sandhu-Whitton 16.54

39 U15G Bromsgrove & Redditch Maya Gavin 17.04



MCAA XC Relays 2022  -  Under 17 Men and U17 Women

Saturday 22nd October at Aldersley Stadium, Wolverhampton

OVERALL RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 56 U17M Wolverhampton & Bilston Thomas Dornan 10.29 James Neilson 9.52 20.21 Zakari Sandhu-Whitton 10.30 30.51

2 54 U17M Tipton Harriers Tom Lucas 10.24 Klay Fellows 10.22 20.46 Seth Lawrence 10.41 31.27

3 52 U17M DASH Cian Wood 10.40 Ethan Thompson 11.56 22.36 Rhys Lees 11.32 34.08

4 59 U17W Burton AC Maisie Trueman 11.20 Saffron Bowley 11.47 23.07 Paige Barker 11.59 35.06

5 55 U17M Tipton Harriers Luke Bailey 11.17 Korey Hazlewood 11.43 23.00 Ben Marsh 12.32 35.32

6 66 U17W Tipton Harriers Sophie Banks 11.35 Evie Tromans 12.05 23.40 Mya Woodward 12.18 35.58

7 61 U17W Charnwood AC Sophie Dunbobbin 12.10 Rachel Newport 12.16 24.26 Gracie-rose Walters 12.02 36.28

8 57 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Lucy Hatfield 11.47 Hannah Dale 12.31 24.18 Emily Dyer 13.41 37.59

9 65 U17W Telford AC Isobelle Standell 12.41 Zoe Asquith 12.58 25.39 Emily Gapper 12.27 38.06

10 60 U17W Burton AC Cara McCarney 12.15 Megan Smith 13.09 25.24 Amelie Brown 13.39 39.03

11 64 U17W Solihull & Smallheath AC Amira Hamilton 12.21 Aoife McGoldrick 14.11 26.32 Amelie Barnes 14.54 41.26

12 58 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Amelie Ranger 14.22 Tola Kustra 13.34 27.56

13 67 U17W Wreake&Soar Valley Cassandra Dodge 13.34

MENS RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 56 U17M Wolverhampton & Bilston Thomas Dornan 10.29 James Neilson 9.52 20.21 Zakari Sandhu-Whitton 10.30 30.51

2 54 U17M Tipton Harriers Tom Lucas 10.24 Klay Fellows 10.22 20.46 Seth Lawrence 10.41 31.27

3 52 U17M DASH Cian Wood 10.40 Ethan Thompson 11.56 22.36 Rhys Lees 11.32 34.08

4 55 U17M Tipton Harriers Luke Bailey 11.17 Korey Hazlewood 11.43 23.00 Ben Marsh 12.32 35.32

FIRST LEG

Team Club  First Leg Time  

54 U17M Tipton Harriers Tom Lucas 10.24 Fastest first leg

56 U17M Wolverhampton & Bilston Thomas Dornan 10.29

52 U17M DASH Cian Wood 10.40

55 U17M Tipton Harriers Luke Bailey 11.17



SECOND LEG

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

56 U17M Wolverhampton & Bilston James Neilson 9.52 Fastest leg overall

54 U17M Tipton Harriers Klay Fellows 10.22

55 U17M Tipton Harriers Korey Hazlewood 11.43

52 U17M DASH Ethan Thompson 11.56

THIRD LEG

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

56 U17M Wolverhampton & Bilston Zakari Sandhu-Whitton 10.30 Fastest third leg

54 U17M Tipton Harriers Seth Lawrence 10.41

52 U17M DASH Rhys Lees 11.32

55 U17M Tipton Harriers Ben Marsh 12.32

WOMENS RACE

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team

1 59 U17W Burton AC Maisie Trueman 11.20 Saffron Bowley 11.47 23.07 Paige Barker 11.59 35.06

2 66 U17W Tipton Harriers Sophie Banks 11.35 Evie Tromans 12.05 23.40 Mya Woodward 12.18 35.58

3 61 U17W Charnwood AC Sophie Dunbobbin 12.10 Rachel Newport 12.16 24.26 Gracie-rose Walters 12.02 36.28

4 57 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Lucy Hatfield 11.47 Hannah Dale 12.31 24.18 Emily Dyer 13.41 37.59

5 65 U17W Telford AC Isobelle Standell 12.41 Zoe Asquith 12.58 25.39 Emily Gapper 12.27 38.06

6 60 U17W Burton AC Cara McCarney 12.15 Megan Smith 13.09 25.24 Amelie Brown 13.39 39.03

7 64 U17W Solihull & Smallheath AC Amira Hamilton 12.21 Aoife McGoldrick 14.11 26.32 Amelie Barnes 14.54 41.26

8 58 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Amelie Ranger 14.22 Tola Kustra 13.34 27.56

9 67 U17W Wreake&Soar Valley Cassandra Dodge 13.34

FIRST LEG

Team Club  First Leg Time  

59 U17W Burton AC Maisie Trueman 11.20 Fastest leg overall

66 U17W Tipton Harriers Sophie Banks 11.35

57 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Lucy Hatfield 11.47

61 U17W Charnwood AC Sophie Dunbobbin 12.10

60 U17W Burton AC Cara McCarney 12.15

64 U17W Solihull & Smallheath AC Amira Hamilton 12.21

65 U17W Telford AC Isobelle Standell 12.41

67 U17W Wreake&Soar Valley Cassandra Dodge 13.34

58 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Amelie Ranger 14.22



SECOND LEG

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

59 U17W Burton AC Saffron Bowley 11.47 Fastest second leg

66 U17W Tipton Harriers Evie Tromans 12.05

61 U17W Charnwood AC Rachel Newport 12.16

57 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Hannah Dale 12.31

65 U17W Telford AC Zoe Asquith 12.58

60 U17W Burton AC Megan Smith 13.09

58 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Tola Kustra 13.34

64 U17W Solihull & Smallheath AC Aoife McGoldrick 14.11

THIRD LEG

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

59 U17W Burton AC Paige Barker 11.59 Fastest third leg

61 U17W Charnwood AC Gracie-rose Walters 12.02

66 U17W Tipton Harriers Mya Woodward 12.18

65 U17W Telford AC Emily Gapper 12.27

60 U17W Burton AC Amelie Brown 13.39

57 U17W Bromsgrove & Redditch Emily Dyer 13.41

64 U17W Solihull & Smallheath AC Amelie Barnes 14.54



MCAA XC Relays 2022  -  Seniors and Masters

Saturday 22nd October at Aldersley Stadium, Wolverhampton
Overall Race

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team  Fourth Leg Time Team

1 8 SenM Bristol & West AC Felix McGrath 18.31 Luke Burgess 18.45 37.16 Max Davis 17.48 55.04 Ben Robinson 18.14 73.18

2 23 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Alistair McDonnell 19.12 Finias Ward 18.58 38.10 Hatdn Arnall 19.04 57.14 William Gardner 19.27 76.41

3 1 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'A' James Drakeford 20.20 Adam Peacock 18.11 38.31 Daniel Robinson 19.29 58.00 John Stolberg 18.49 76.49

4 32 SenM Tipton Harriers 'A' Michael Banks 19.49 Richard Carpenter 19.34 39.23 Joseph Read 19.35 58.58 Luke Vine 18.13 77.11

5 28 SenM Telford AC Dylan Gillett 18.46 Oli Rose 20.24 39.10 Jack Cole 19.50 59.00 Dan Galloway 19.43 78.43

6 20 SenM Notts AC Stuart King 20.13 Jack Holland 19.42 39.55 Patric Clark 20.00 59.55 Robert Needham 19.43 79.38

7 87 MasM Tipton Harriers 'A' Robert Meredith 19.18 Tom Holden 20.01 39.19 Gary Whitehouse 21.01 60.20 Ian Williams 20.03 80.23

8 9 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Mark Appleton 20.03 Ty Adkins 20.17 40.20 Pater Ball 20.44 61.04 Henry Gibbs 20.59 82.03

9 12 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC James McCann 20.31 Bill Chesters 20.25 40.56 Chris Perrin 20.07 61.03 Tom Eustace 21.32 82.35

10 73 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Dan Rowen 20.32 Chris Jordan 20.26 40.58 Andy Massey 21.28 62.26 Ian Mansell 20.39 83.05

11 38 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'A' Louie Lambeth 20.40 Thomas Pryor 22.01 42.41 Jack Bonser 19.25 62.06 Dylan Illidge 21.24 83.30

12 33 SenM Tipton Harriers 'B' Todd Quiney 20.48 Thomas Bentley 19.19 40.07 Cameron Lomax 20.59 61.06 Ethan Compton 22.35 83.41

13 68 MasM Halesowen Acc Andrew Butler 20.54 David Turvey 21.21 42.15 Richard White 20.52 63.07 Andrew Yapp 21.05 84.12

14 84 MasM Telford AC Paul Obrien 20.56 Dale Wilkinson 22.52 43.48 Phil Nicholls 19.07 62.55 Ioan Huruban 21.34 84.29

15 34 SenM Tipton Harriers 'C' Karl Quiney 21.15 Adam Soley 20.36 41.51 Gareth Griffiths 21.49 63.40 Thomas Acha 21.04 84.44

16 40 SenM Worcester AC Sam Lea 19.48 James Dale 22.22 42.10 Jack Hurst 22.13 64.23 Aex Hills 21.21 85.44

17 29 SenM Telford AC Ollie Carvel 20.43 John Mason 21.04 41.47 Brady Walkinson 22.09 63.56 Jedid Mensah 22.07 86.03

18 26 SenM Solihull & Small Heath AC Jensen Williams 19.15 Mike Bracken 22.00 41.15 Prince Laryea 20.49 62.04 Dan Allen 24.27 86.31

19 27 SenM Sphinx AC Pawel Langer 23.03 Allan Howling 22.45 45.48 Roberto Ortolan 20.52 66.40 David Brewis 19.56 86.36

20 60 MasM BRAT Matthew Pollard 20.31 Jonathan Cullen 20.36 41.07 Abayomi Adedimeji22.55 64.02 Stuart Pearson 23.24 87.26

21 39 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'B' Anthony Parkes 21.30 Ben Foster 21.15 42.45 Benjamin Pilsbury 22.32 65.17 Ashley Atkinson 22.17 87.34

22 21 SenM Notts AC Sam Godwin 21.14 George Tipping 20.41 41.55 Craig Wescott 24.04 65.59 Allan Wilson 22.19 88.18

23 36 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Oli Mopre 20.36 Ryan Deakin 21.00 41.36 Benjamin Stanaway22.32 64.08 Daniel Anderson 24.33 88.41

24 88 MasM Tipton Harriers 'B' Darren Perry 20.32 Laurence Heathcock 25.13 45.45 Kristian Karasz 22.23 68.08 Dean Hill 21.57 90.05

25 76 MasM Rugby & Northampton Ac Vincent Carroll 23.14 Peter Carrington 22.57 46.11 Richard Thomas 22.46 68.57 Ben Merriman 21.17 90.14

26 2 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'B' Nathan Smith 24.24 Paul Joliffe 20.51 45.15 Alex Dickson 20.51 66.06 Kevin Oakes 24.13 90.19

27 18 SenM Knowle&Dorridge RC Greg Turner 23.03 William Connors 23.30 46.33 Nick Woolley 20.28 67.01 Dave Carbutt 23.23 90.24

28 31 SenM Telford AC Ian Higgins 22.54 Phil Roberts 24.13 47.07 Dean Aston 22.23 69.30 Tomos Hales 21.10 90.40

29 64 MasM Bromsgrove & Redditch Scott Beverley 21.56 David Gemmell 21.01 42.57 Jaroslav Sosko 26.07 69.04 Brett Elesmore 21.41 90.45

30 6 SenM Bournville Harriers 'A' Grant Newman 22.37 Tom Bunn 21.38 44.15 George Lynch 24.21 68.36 Edward Contreras 22.29 91.05

31 85 MasM Telford AC Darren Hands 22.24 Dean Gapper 22.05 44.29 Andrew Speke 23.33 68.02 Joel Reed 23.14 91.16

32 15 SenM DASH Adam Bodin 20.35 Gary Worrall 21.53 42.28 Andrew Wood 26.00 68.28 David Ratcliffe 22.58 91.26

33 10 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Patrick MacKie 23.02 Kevin Fisher 21.36 44.38 Thomas Reichow 23.22 68.00 Anthony Howell 23.47 91.47

34 55 MasM Worcester AC Ben Dunnett 21.31 Hugh Davies 22.50 44.21 David O'Brien 24.20 68.41 Nick Hitchings 23.08 91.49

35 74 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Andy Parkes 22.29 Paul Smith 22.45 45.14 Matt Kinsella 23.13 68.27 Chris Hamer-Hodges24.44 93.11

36 16 SenM Halesowen ACC James Thomas 20.57 James Hoult 22.44 43.41 Bill Nock 25.38 69.19 Phill Scarr 24.36 93.55

37 61 MasM Bournville Harriers Tim Ogbourn 23.07 Stewart Bond 23.48 46.55 Xenofon Gogouvitis23.17 70.12 Adrian Fowler 23.51 94.03

38 19 SenM Northbrook AC Thomas Mitchell 22.38 Michael Landon 26.06 48.44 David Hartopp 23.45 72.29 Matthew Hathrell 21.38 94.07

39 3 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'C' James Corden 23.38 Lee Neal 23.04 46.42 Josh Farrell 22.35 69.17 Richard Gray 25.02 94.19

40 35 SenM Tipton Harriers 'D' Adam Barnes 22.40 George Appleby 21.54 44.34 Zabie Hassan 26.28 71.02 David Mole 23.58 95.00

41 90 MasM Trentham RC Pat Buckingham 21.58 Tom Cass 27.08 49.06 Ian Heath 24.01 73.07 Mark Espley 22.42 95.49

42 52 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Greg Asbury 23.05 Gareth Briggs 22.38 45.43 David Norman 25.01 70.44 Peter Hood 25.27 96.11

43 81 MasM Stourbrige RC Steve Coldicott 22.55 Robert Woodward 25.13 48.08 Andrew Boardman 25.37 73.45 Robert Colman 23.07 96.52

44 69 MasM Northbrook AC Rob Richardson 24.45 Damian Pharoah 24.19 49.04 Sean Duffy 25.16 74.20 Tommy Dempsey 25.50 100.10



45 30 SenM Telford AC Connor Hayward 25.03 Josh Evans 26.47 51.50 Clint Hall 24.01 75.51 Victor Bennett 24.59 100.50

46 62 MasM Bournville Harriers Andrew Hoole 23.56 Chris Hartley 24.59 48.55 David Bristoll 26.28 75.23 Paul Dugmore 30.17 105.40

47 17 SenM Halesowen ACC Alex Morgan 24.54 Adam Turvey 24.04 48.58 Andrew Nock 27.54 76.52 Paul Allen 31.39 108.31

48 13 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Philip Wolfe 21.19 Ryan Ashforth 21.05 42.24 Dan Gambrill 23.19 65.43

49 103 SenW BRAT AC Anne Kenchington 20.25 Grace Allen 23.46 44.11 Lucie Tait-Harris 23.09 67.20

50 117 SenW Nuneaton Harriers Emily Negus 22.36 Eleanor Fowler 24.11 46.47 Olivia Bailey 23.00 69.47

51 118 SenW Rugby&Northampton AC Lucy Stevens 22.50 Tilly Lea 24.05 46.55 Lorna Hession 24.53 71.48

52 126 SenW Wolverhampton & Bilston Lucy Calrow 23.23 Ceri Card 27.02 50.25 Beth Rawlinson 22.08 72.33

53 122 SenW Telford AC Claire Martin 22.24 Rachel Coupe 24.39 47.03 Helen Taylor 25.58 73.01

54 152 MasW Bromsgrove & Redditch Faye Stanyard 24.00 Liz Vaughan 25.10 49.10 Caroline Warrington23.54 73.04

55 124 SenW Tipton Harriers Rebecca Turton 24.13 Jade Charlton 25.13 49.26 Jessie Walker 24.33 73.59

56 167 MasW Trentham RC Jayne Dickens 23.41 Deborah Thomas 23.35 47.16 Joanne Stanfield 27.24 74.40

57 123 SenW Tipton Harriers Lynne Hill 24.57 Holly Graham 26.15 51.12 Clare Hollis 24.42 75.54

58 112 SenW Corby AC Ashleigh Walters 25.42 Kathryn Dickinson 26.56 52.38 Erin Treacy 24.47 77.25

59 127 SenW Worcester AC Emma Robertson 24.44 Evie Hawkesford-Johnson25.33 50.17 Marella Whitfield 27.13 77.30

60 86 MasM Telford AC Jamie Andreson 26.06 Ian Simmonds 26.52 52.58 Jon Mahoney 25.56 78.54

61 79 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Nick Stringer 23.49 Andrew Law 28.43 52.32 David Pearson 26.31 79.03

62 53 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Lee Partridge 26.56 Andrew Dyall 25.31 52.27 Robert Edwards 26.56 79.23

63 37 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Robert Mann 26.56 Chris Davis 28.42 55.38 Karl Moore 24.15 79.53

64 104 SenW BRAT AC Naomi Elliott 26.48 Eloise Lee 24.55 51.43 Emma Morley 28.17 80.00

65 107 SenW Bournville Harriers Grace Ball 26.16 Faith Lucas 27.28 53.44 Georgina Robson 26.27 80.11

66 121 SenW Sphinx AC Eleanor Davies 26.02 Elizabeth McKinlay 26.55 52.57 Catrin Davies 27.26 80.23

67 159 MasW Rugby&Northampton AC Katerina Hemmington 25.28 Helen Jones 27.57 53.25 Zoe Shepherd 27.30 80.55

68 164 MasW Telford AC Lucy Moloney 26.24 Lisa Yeomans 27.21 53.45 Vic Doran 27.18 81.03

69 7 SenM Bournville Harriers 'B' Jonathan Mould 23.38 Stuart Bird 31.16 54.54 David Powner 26.37 81.31

70 89 MasM Tipton Harriers 'C' Myles Wilson 26.18 Gary Beardsworth 27.31 53.49 Rob Sedgley 27.45 81.34

71 101 SenW Aldridge RC Helen Beecham 26.41 Claire Crook 28.04 54.45 Karen Kiteley 26.51 81.36

72 77 MasM Solihull & Small Heath AC Rich Horne 28.13 Paul Lloyd 28.45 56.58 Mick Reynolds 24.45 81.43

73 119 SenW Spa Striders Anne Hurrell 25.49 Rosanna Clarke 29.50 55.39 Bethan Gwynn 27.28 83.07

74 171 MasW Worcester AC Catherine Hutchison 26.00 Victoria Watkins 26.46 52.46 Gill Jubb 31.46 84.32

75 71 MasM Northbrook AC Tim Hughes 27.52 Cliff Evans 29.13 57.05 Kevin Coughlan 28.48 85.53

76 120 SenW Sparkhill Harriers Jane Bartholomew 26.03 Emma Stringer 30.26 56.29 Megan Harris 29.47 86.16

77 113 SenW Halesowen Acc Ryley Malone-Priest 29.12 Bettina Wolf 31.34 60.46 Melanie Hepke 25.55 86.41

78 72 MasM Northbrook AC David Tittle 29.35 Adrian Lowe 28.46 58.21 David Mills 28.28 86.49

79 108 SenW Bromsgrove & Redditch Natasha Newton 26.35 Jane Anderson 31.50 58.25 Sharon Fox 28.35 87.00

80 166 MasW Tipton Harriers Lisa Kendrick 27.55 Cherly Graham 28.20 56.15 Ruth Horton 31.06 87.21

81 83 MasM Stourbrige RC Lee Palmer 26.18 Paul Bradley 31.37 57.55 Adrian Phillips 31.02 88.57

82 4 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'D' David Sanson 31.52 Nigel Dawes 28.12 60.04 Martin Ludford 29.01 89.05

83 65 MasM Centurion Rc Richard Buchanan 28.36 Kevin Ferncombe 28.27 57.03 Mark McLachlan 33.35 90.38

84 63 MasM Bournville Harriers Shangxi Wen 28.44 Peter Hickman 29.43 58.27 Paul Samuels 32.17 90.44

85 109 SenW Centurion Rc Denise Makepeace 33.14 Danica Woolgar 28.23 61.37 Sade McKenzie 29.26 91.03

86 70 MasM Northbrook AC Lee Newark 27.38 Daren Timbrell 36.01 63.39 Francis Mason 27.25 91.04

87 82 MasM Stourbrige RC Jamie Grainger 28.36 Alistair McIntosh 33.07 61.43 Dave Shepherd 29.21 91.04

88 155 MasW Northbrook AC Caroline Hughes 32.53 Sally Eason 30.03 62.56 Sarah Duffy 28.37 91.33

89 80 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Tahir Akhtar 28.02 Robert Mills 29.32 57.34 Craig Hinks 34.05 91.39

90 114 SenW Northbrook AC Kathryn Adams 26.09 Tori Boyle 32.51 59.00 Ellie Aldridge 32.46 91.46

91 158 MasW Nuneaton Harriers Carolyn Derbyshire 31.23 Hayley Clarke 33.05 64.28 Lois Thorne 28.03 92.31

92 153 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Claire Wilkes 29.47 Belinda Lowe 31.31 61.18 Kerry Allen 32.32 93.50

93 150 MasW Bournville Harriers Jude Glynn 29.00 Sam Pretlove 29.22 58.22 Anna McManus 36.24 94.46

94 105 SenW BRAT AC Sonia Marin 30.43 Rhiannon Evans 31.40 62.23 Louise Dawes 33.47 96.10



95 66 MasM Centurion Rc Russ Lane 27.05 Martin Cheatle 27.25 54.30 Paul Cornock 42.04 96.34

96 169 MasW Trentham RC Rosemary Wilson 31.07 Angie Salter 35.00 66.07 Jill Phillips 32.23 98.30

97 156 MasW Northbrook AC Joanne Evans 33.36 Claudie Combelas 34.17 67.53 Debbie Campbell 30.54 98.47

98 170 MasW Wolverhampton & Bilston Danni Braine 28.18 Julia Condon 37.42 66.00 Imogen Harley 35.46 101.46

99 165 MasW Telford AC Marie Mason 34.30 Tania Willoughby 37.24 71.54 Clare Cotterill 31.16 103.10

100 157 MasW Northbrook AC Lisa Bragg 32.09 Tracy Jefferson 37.42 69.51 Caroline Russell 36.33 106.24

101 102 SenW Aldridge RC Shelley Nicholls 34.02 Lynda Elmore 39.59 74.01 Anne Kelsall 35.22 109.23

102 168 MasW Trentham RC Sharon Morris 32.56 Simone Baggaley 44.57 77.53 Jane Steele 35.51 113.44

103 24 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Dominic Evans 20.56 Lewis Cherry 20.44 41.40

104 78 MasM Spa Striders Jason Hemming 24.19 Dan Robertson 28.00 52.19

105 162 MasW Sparkhill Harriers Jennifer Price 31.46 Manisha Pearce 33.37 65.23

106 128 SenW Worcester AC Carole Clark 38.13 Margaret Crosswell 35.07 73.20

107 125 SenW West Bromwich Harriers Laura Walton 32.32 Tara Donnelly 46.02 78.34

108 110 SenW Centurion Rc Sharon Seston 42.07 Clare Colquhoun 37.40 79.47

109 115 SenW Notts AC Megan Rosier 23.09

110 67 MasM DASH Ian Cox 24.09

111 75 MasM Nuneaton Harriers James Gillum 24.31

112 151 MasW Bournville Harriers Suz West 34.06

113 154 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Annette Naudin 34.33



Senior Mens Race

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team  Fourth Leg Time Team

1 8 SenM Bristol & West AC Felix McGrath 18.31 Luke Burgess 18.45 37.16 Max Davis 17.48 55.04 Ben Robinson 18.14 73.18

2 23 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Alistair McDonnell 19.12 Finias Ward 18.58 38.10 Hatdn Arnall 19.04 57.14 William Gardner 19.27 76.41

3 1 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'A' James Drakeford 20.20 Adam Peacock 18.11 38.31 Daniel Robinson 19.29 58.00 John Stolberg 18.49 76.49

4 32 SenM Tipton Harriers 'A' Michael Banks 19.49 Richard Carpenter 19.34 39.23 Joseph Read 19.35 58.58 Luke Vine 18.13 77.11

5 28 SenM Telford AC Dylan Gillett 18.46 Oli Rose 20.24 39.10 Jack Cole 19.50 59.00 Dan Galloway 19.43 78.43

6 20 SenM Notts AC Stuart King 20.13 Jack Holland 19.42 39.55 Patric Clark 20.00 59.55 Robert Needham 19.43 79.38

7 9 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Mark Appleton 20.03 Ty Adkins 20.17 40.20 Pater Ball 20.44 61.04 Henry Gibbs 20.59 82.03

8 12 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC James McCann 20.31 Bill Chesters 20.25 40.56 Chris Perrin 20.07 61.03 Tom Eustace 21.32 82.35

9 38 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'A' Louie Lambeth 20.40 Thomas Pryor 22.01 42.41 Jack Bonser 19.25 62.06 Dylan Illidge 21.24 83.30

10 33 SenM Tipton Harriers 'B' Todd Quiney 20.48 Thomas Bentley 19.19 40.07 Cameron Lomax 20.59 61.06 Ethan Compton 22.35 83.41

11 34 SenM Tipton Harriers 'C' Karl Quiney 21.15 Adam Soley 20.36 41.51 Gareth Griffiths 21.49 63.40 Thomas Acha 21.04 84.44

12 40 SenM Worcester AC Sam Lea 19.48 James Dale 22.22 42.10 Jack Hurst 22.13 64.23 Aex Hills 21.21 85.44

13 29 SenM Telford AC Ollie Carvel 20.43 John Mason 21.04 41.47 Brady Walkinson 22.09 63.56 Jedid Mensah 22.07 86.03

14 26 SenM Solihull & Small Heath AC Jensen Williams 19.15 Mike Bracken 22.00 41.15 Prince Laryea 20.49 62.04 Dan Allen 24.27 86.31

15 27 SenM Sphinx AC Pawel Langer 23.03 Allan Howling 22.45 45.48 Roberto Ortolan 20.52 66.40 David Brewis 19.56 86.36

16 39 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'B' Anthony Parkes 21.30 Ben Foster 21.15 42.45 Benjamin Pilsbury 22.32 65.17 Ashley Atkinson 22.17 87.34

17 21 SenM Notts AC Sam Godwin 21.14 George Tipping 20.41 41.55 Craig Wescott 24.04 65.59 Allan Wilson 22.19 88.18

18 36 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Oli Mopre 20.36 Ryan Deakin 21.00 41.36 Benjamin Stanaway22.32 64.08 Daniel Anderson 24.33 88.41

19 2 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'B' Nathan Smith 24.24 Paul Joliffe 20.51 45.15 Alex Dickson 20.51 66.06 Kevin Oakes 24.13 90.19

20 18 SenM Knowle&Dorridge RC Greg Turner 23.03 William Connors 23.30 46.33 Nick Woolley 20.28 67.01 Dave Carbutt 23.23 90.24

21 31 SenM Telford AC Ian Higgins 22.54 Phil Roberts 24.13 47.07 Dean Aston 22.23 69.30 Tomos Hales 21.10 90.40

22 6 SenM Bournville Harriers 'A' Grant Newman 22.37 Tom Bunn 21.38 44.15 George Lynch 24.21 68.36 Edward Contreras 22.29 91.05

23 15 SenM DASH Adam Bodin 20.35 Gary Worrall 21.53 42.28 Andrew Wood 26.00 68.28 David Ratcliffe 22.58 91.26

24 10 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Patrick MacKie 23.02 Kevin Fisher 21.36 44.38 Thomas Reichow 23.22 68.00 Anthony Howell 23.47 91.47

25 16 SenM Halesowen ACC James Thomas 20.57 James Hoult 22.44 43.41 Bill Nock 25.38 69.19 Phill Scarr 24.36 93.55

26 19 SenM Northbrook AC Thomas Mitchell 22.38 Michael Landon 26.06 48.44 David Hartopp 23.45 72.29 Matthew Hathrell 21.38 94.07

27 3 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'C' James Corden 23.38 Lee Neal 23.04 46.42 Josh Farrell 22.35 69.17 Richard Gray 25.02 94.19

28 35 SenM Tipton Harriers 'D' Adam Barnes 22.40 George Appleby 21.54 44.34 Zabie Hassan 26.28 71.02 David Mole 23.58 95.00

29 30 SenM Telford AC Connor Hayward 25.03 Josh Evans 26.47 51.50 Clint Hall 24.01 75.51 Victor Bennett 24.59 100.50

30 17 SenM Halesowen ACC Alex Morgan 24.54 Adam Turvey 24.04 48.58 Andrew Nock 27.54 76.52 Paul Allen 31.39 108.31

31 13 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Philip Wolfe 21.19 Ryan Ashforth 21.05 42.24 Dan Gambrill 23.19 65.43

32 37 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Robert Mann 26.56 Chris Davis 28.42 55.38 Karl Moore 24.15 79.53

33 7 SenM Bournville Harriers 'B' Jonathan Mould 23.38 Stuart Bird 31.16 54.54 David Powner 26.37 81.31

34 4 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'D' David Sanson 31.52 Nigel Dawes 28.12 60.04 Martin Ludford 29.01 89.05

35 24 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Dominic Evans 20.56 Lewis Cherry 20.44 41.40



Senior Men - First Leg

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  

8 SenM Bristol & West AC Felix McGrath 18.31 SenM Fastest first leg

28 SenM Telford AC Dylan Gillett 18.46

23 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Alistair McDonnell 19.12

26 SenM Solihull & Small Heath AC Jensen Williams 19.15

40 SenM Worcester AC Sam Lea 19.48

32 SenM Tipton Harriers 'A' Michael Banks 19.49

9 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Mark Appleton 20.03

20 SenM Notts AC Stuart King 20.13

1 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'A' James Drakeford 20.20

12 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC James McCann 20.31

15 SenM DASH Adam Bodin 20.35

36 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Oli Mopre 20.36

38 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'A' Louie Lambeth 20.40

29 SenM Telford AC Ollie Carvel 20.43

33 SenM Tipton Harriers 'B' Todd Quiney 20.48

24 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Dominic Evans 20.56

16 SenM Halesowen ACC James Thomas 20.57

21 SenM Notts AC Sam Godwin 21.14

34 SenM Tipton Harriers 'C' Karl Quiney 21.15

13 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Philip Wolfe 21.19

39 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'B' Anthony Parkes 21.30

6 SenM Bournville Harriers 'A' Grant Newman 22.37

19 SenM Northbrook AC Thomas Mitchell 22.38

35 SenM Tipton Harriers 'D' Adam Barnes 22.40

31 SenM Telford AC Ian Higgins 22.54

10 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Patrick MacKie 23.02

27 SenM Sphinx AC Pawel Langer 23.03

18 SenM Knowle&Dorridge RC Greg Turner 23.03

3 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'C' James Corden 23.38

7 SenM Bournville Harriers 'B' Jonathan Mould 23.38

2 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'B' Nathan Smith 24.24

17 SenM Halesowen ACC Alex Morgan 24.54

30 SenM Telford AC Connor Hayward 25.03

37 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Robert Mann 26.56

4 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'D' David Sanson 31.52



Senior Men - Second Leg

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

1 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'A' Adam Peacock 18.11 SenM fastest second leg

8 SenM Bristol & West AC Luke Burgess 18.45

23 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Finias Ward 18.58

33 SenM Tipton Harriers 'B' Thomas Bentley 19.19

32 SenM Tipton Harriers 'A' Richard Carpenter 19.34

20 SenM Notts AC Jack Holland 19.42

9 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Ty Adkins 20.17

28 SenM Telford AC Oli Rose 20.24

12 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Bill Chesters 20.25

34 SenM Tipton Harriers 'C' Adam Soley 20.36

21 SenM Notts AC George Tipping 20.41

24 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Lewis Cherry 20.44

2 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'B' Paul Joliffe 20.51

36 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Ryan Deakin 21.00

29 SenM Telford AC John Mason 21.04

13 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Ryan Ashforth 21.05

39 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'B' Ben Foster 21.15

10 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Kevin Fisher 21.36

6 SenM Bournville Harriers 'A' Tom Bunn 21.38

15 SenM DASH Gary Worrall 21.53

35 SenM Tipton Harriers 'D' George Appleby 21.54

26 SenM Solihull & Small Heath AC Mike Bracken 22.00

38 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'A' Thomas Pryor 22.01

40 SenM Worcester AC James Dale 22.22

16 SenM Halesowen ACC James Hoult 22.44

27 SenM Sphinx AC Allan Howling 22.45

3 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'C' Lee Neal 23.04

18 SenM Knowle&Dorridge RC William Connors 23.30

17 SenM Halesowen ACC Adam Turvey 24.04

31 SenM Telford AC Phil Roberts 24.13

19 SenM Northbrook AC Michael Landon 26.06

30 SenM Telford AC Josh Evans 26.47

4 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'D' Nigel Dawes 28.12

37 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Chris Davis 28.42

7 SenM Bournville Harriers 'B' Stuart Bird 31.16



Senior Men - Third leg

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

8 SenM Bristol & West AC Max Davis 17.48 SenM - fastest overall

23 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC Hatdn Arnall 19.04

38 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'A' Jack Bonser 19.25

1 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'A' Daniel Robinson 19.29

32 SenM Tipton Harriers 'A' Joseph Read 19.35

28 SenM Telford AC Jack Cole 19.50

20 SenM Notts AC Patric Clark 20.00

12 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Chris Perrin 20.07

18 SenM Knowle&Dorridge RC Nick Woolley 20.28

9 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Pater Ball 20.44

26 SenM Solihull & Small Heath AC Prince Laryea 20.49

2 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'B' Alex Dickson 20.51

27 SenM Sphinx AC Roberto Ortolan 20.52

33 SenM Tipton Harriers 'B' Cameron Lomax 20.59

34 SenM Tipton Harriers 'C' Gareth Griffiths 21.49

29 SenM Telford AC Brady Walkinson 22.09

40 SenM Worcester AC Jack Hurst 22.13

31 SenM Telford AC Dean Aston 22.23

39 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'B' Benjamin Pilsbury 22.32

36 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Benjamin Stanaway 22.32

3 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'C' Josh Farrell 22.35

13 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Dan Gambrill 23.19

10 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Thomas Reichow 23.22

19 SenM Northbrook AC David Hartopp 23.45

30 SenM Telford AC Clint Hall 24.01

21 SenM Notts AC Craig Wescott 24.04

37 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Karl Moore 24.15

6 SenM Bournville Harriers 'A' George Lynch 24.21

16 SenM Halesowen ACC Bill Nock 25.38

15 SenM DASH Andrew Wood 26.00

35 SenM Tipton Harriers 'D' Zabie Hassan 26.28

7 SenM Bournville Harriers 'B' David Powner 26.37

17 SenM Halesowen ACC Andrew Nock 27.54

4 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'D' Martin Ludford 29.01



Senior Men - Fourth leg

Team Club  Fourth Leg Time  

32 SenM Tipton Harriers 'A' Luke Vine 18.13 SenM - fastest fourth leg

8 SenM Bristol & West AC Ben Robinson 18.14

1 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'A' John Stolberg 18.49

23 SenM Rugby&Northampton AC William Gardner 19.27

20 SenM Notts AC Robert Needham 19.43

28 SenM Telford AC Dan Galloway 19.43

27 SenM Sphinx AC David Brewis 19.56

9 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Henry Gibbs 20.59

34 SenM Tipton Harriers 'C' Thomas Acha 21.04

31 SenM Telford AC Tomos Hales 21.10

40 SenM Worcester AC Aex Hills 21.21

38 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'A' Dylan Illidge 21.24

12 SenM Cannock&Staffs AC Tom Eustace 21.32

19 SenM Northbrook AC Matthew Hathrell 21.38

29 SenM Telford AC Jedid Mensah 22.07

39 SenM Wolverhampton & Bilston 'B' Ashley Atkinson 22.17

21 SenM Notts AC Allan Wilson 22.19

6 SenM Bournville Harriers 'A' Edward Contreras 22.29

33 SenM Tipton Harriers 'B' Ethan Compton 22.35

15 SenM DASH David Ratcliffe 22.58

18 SenM Knowle&Dorridge RC Dave Carbutt 23.23

10 SenM Bromsgrove & Redditch Anthony Howell 23.47

35 SenM Tipton Harriers 'D' David Mole 23.58

2 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'B' Kevin Oakes 24.13

26 SenM Solihull & Small Heath AC Dan Allen 24.27

36 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Daniel Anderson 24.33

16 SenM Halesowen ACC Phill Scarr 24.36

30 SenM Telford AC Victor Bennett 24.59

3 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'C' Richard Gray 25.02

17 SenM Halesowen ACC Paul Allen 31.39



MastersMen

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team  Fourth Leg Time Team

1 87 MasM Tipton Harriers 'A' Robert Meredith 19.18 Tom Holden 20.01 39.19 Gary Whitehouse 21.01 60.20 Ian Williams 20.03 80.23

2 73 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Dan Rowen 20.32 Chris Jordan 20.26 40.58 Andy Massey 21.28 62.26 Ian Mansell 20.39 83.05

3 68 MasM Halesowen Acc Andrew Butler 20.54 David Turvey 21.21 42.15 Richard White 20.52 63.07 Andrew Yapp 21.05 84.12

4 84 MasM Telford AC Paul Obrien 20.56 Dale Wilkinson 22.52 43.48 Phil Nicholls 19.07 62.55 Ioan Huruban 21.34 84.29

5 60 MasM BRAT Matthew Pollard 20.31 Jonathan Cullen 20.36 41.07 Abayomi Adedimeji22.55 64.02 Stuart Pearson 23.24 87.26

6 88 MasM Tipton Harriers 'B' Darren Perry 20.32 Laurence Heathcock 25.13 45.45 Kristian Karasz 22.23 68.08 Dean Hill 21.57 90.05

7 76 MasM Rugby & Northampton Ac Vincent Carroll 23.14 Peter Carrington 22.57 46.11 Richard Thomas 22.46 68.57 Ben Merriman 21.17 90.14

8 64 MasM Bromsgrove & Redditch Scott Beverley 21.56 David Gemmell 21.01 42.57 Jaroslav Sosko 26.07 69.04 Brett Elesmore 21.41 90.45

9 85 MasM Telford AC Darren Hands 22.24 Dean Gapper 22.05 44.29 Andrew Speke 23.33 68.02 Joel Reed 23.14 91.16

10 55 MasM Worcester AC Ben Dunnett 21.31 Hugh Davies 22.50 44.21 David O'Brien 24.20 68.41 Nick Hitchings 23.08 91.49

11 74 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Andy Parkes 22.29 Paul Smith 22.45 45.14 Matt Kinsella 23.13 68.27 Chris Hamer-Hodges24.44 93.11

12 61 MasM Bournville Harriers Tim Ogbourn 23.07 Stewart Bond 23.48 46.55 Xenofon Gogouvitis23.17 70.12 Adrian Fowler 23.51 94.03

13 90 MasM Trentham RC Pat Buckingham 21.58 Tom Cass 27.08 49.06 Ian Heath 24.01 73.07 Mark Espley 22.42 95.49

14 52 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Greg Asbury 23.05 Gareth Briggs 22.38 45.43 David Norman 25.01 70.44 Peter Hood 25.27 96.11

15 81 MasM Stourbrige RC Steve Coldicott 22.55 Robert Woodward 25.13 48.08 Andrew Boardman 25.37 73.45 Robert Colman 23.07 96.52

16 69 MasM Northbrook AC Rob Richardson 24.45 Damian Pharoah 24.19 49.04 Sean Duffy 25.16 74.20 Tommy Dempsey 25.50 100.10

17 62 MasM Bournville Harriers Andrew Hoole 23.56 Chris Hartley 24.59 48.55 David Bristoll 26.28 75.23 Paul Dugmore 30.17 105.40

18 86 MasM Telford AC Jamie Andreson 26.06 Ian Simmonds 26.52 52.58 Jon Mahoney 25.56 78.54

19 79 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Nick Stringer 23.49 Andrew Law 28.43 52.32 David Pearson 26.31 79.03

20 53 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Lee Partridge 26.56 Andrew Dyall 25.31 52.27 Robert Edwards 26.56 79.23

21 89 MasM Tipton Harriers 'C' Myles Wilson 26.18 Gary Beardsworth 27.31 53.49 Rob Sedgley 27.45 81.34

22 77 MasM Solihull & Small Heath AC Rich Horne 28.13 Paul Lloyd 28.45 56.58 Mick Reynolds 24.45 81.43

23 71 MasM Northbrook AC Tim Hughes 27.52 Cliff Evans 29.13 57.05 Kevin Coughlan 28.48 85.53

24 72 MasM Northbrook AC David Tittle 29.35 Adrian Lowe 28.46 58.21 David Mills 28.28 86.49

25 83 MasM Stourbrige RC Lee Palmer 26.18 Paul Bradley 31.37 57.55 Adrian Phillips 31.02 88.57

26 65 MasM Centurion Rc Richard Buchanan 28.36 Kevin Ferncombe 28.27 57.03 Mark McLachlan 33.35 90.38

27 63 MasM Bournville Harriers Shangxi Wen 28.44 Peter Hickman 29.43 58.27 Paul Samuels 32.17 90.44

28 70 MasM Northbrook AC Lee Newark 27.38 Daren Timbrell 36.01 63.39 Francis Mason 27.25 91.04

29 82 MasM Stourbrige RC Jamie Grainger 28.36 Alistair McIntosh 33.07 61.43 Dave Shepherd 29.21 91.04

30 80 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Tahir Akhtar 28.02 Robert Mills 29.32 57.34 Craig Hinks 34.05 91.39

31 66 MasM Centurion Rc Russ Lane 27.05 Martin Cheatle 27.25 54.30 Paul Cornock 42.04 96.34

32 78 MasM Spa Striders Jason Hemming 24.19 Dan Robertson 28.00 52.19

33 67 MasM DASH Ian Cox 24.09

34 75 MasM Nuneaton Harriers James Gillum 24.31



MastersMen - first leg

Team Club  First Leg Time  

87 MasM Tipton Harriers 'A' Robert Meredith 19.18 MasMen - fastest first leg

60 MasM BRAT Matthew Pollard 20.31

73 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Dan Rowen 20.32

88 MasM Tipton Harriers 'B' Darren Perry 20.32

68 MasM Halesowen Acc Andrew Butler 20.54

84 MasM Telford AC Paul Obrien 20.56

55 MasM Worcester AC Ben Dunnett 21.31

64 MasM Bromsgrove & Redditch Scott Beverley 21.56

90 MasM Trentham RC Pat Buckingham 21.58

85 MasM Telford AC Darren Hands 22.24

74 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Andy Parkes 22.29

81 MasM Stourbrige RC Steve Coldicott 22.55

52 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Greg Asbury 23.05

61 MasM Bournville Harriers Tim Ogbourn 23.07

76 MasM Rugby & Northampton Ac Vincent Carroll 23.14

79 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Nick Stringer 23.49

62 MasM Bournville Harriers Andrew Hoole 23.56

67 MasM DASH Ian Cox 24.09

78 MasM Spa Striders Jason Hemming 24.19

75 MasM Nuneaton Harriers James Gillum 24.31

69 MasM Northbrook AC Rob Richardson 24.45

86 MasM Telford AC Jamie Andreson 26.06

89 MasM Tipton Harriers 'C' Myles Wilson 26.18

83 MasM Stourbrige RC Lee Palmer 26.18

53 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Lee Partridge 26.56

66 MasM Centurion Rc Russ Lane 27.05

70 MasM Northbrook AC Lee Newark 27.38

71 MasM Northbrook AC Tim Hughes 27.52

80 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Tahir Akhtar 28.02

77 MasM Solihull & Small Heath AC Rich Horne 28.13

65 MasM Centurion Rc Richard Buchanan 28.36

82 MasM Stourbrige RC Jamie Grainger 28.36

63 MasM Bournville Harriers Shangxi Wen 28.44

72 MasM Northbrook AC David Tittle 29.35



MastersMen - second leg

Team Club  Second Leg Time  

87 MasM Tipton Harriers 'A' Tom Holden 20.01 MasMenb - fastest second leg

73 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Chris Jordan 20.26

60 MasM BRAT Jonathan Cullen 20.36

64 MasM Bromsgrove & Redditch David Gemmell 21.01

68 MasM Halesowen Acc David Turvey 21.21

85 MasM Telford AC Dean Gapper 22.05

52 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Gareth Briggs 22.38

74 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Paul Smith 22.45

55 MasM Worcester AC Hugh Davies 22.50

84 MasM Telford AC Dale Wilkinson 22.52

76 MasM Rugby & Northampton Ac Peter Carrington 22.57

61 MasM Bournville Harriers Stewart Bond 23.48

69 MasM Northbrook AC Damian Pharoah 24.19

62 MasM Bournville Harriers Chris Hartley 24.59

81 MasM Stourbrige RC Robert Woodward 25.13

88 MasM Tipton Harriers 'B' Laurence Heathcock 25.13

53 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Andrew Dyall 25.31

86 MasM Telford AC Ian Simmonds 26.52

90 MasM Trentham RC Tom Cass 27.08

66 MasM Centurion Rc Martin Cheatle 27.25

89 MasM Tipton Harriers 'C' Gary Beardsworth 27.31

78 MasM Spa Striders Dan Robertson 28.00

65 MasM Centurion Rc Kevin Ferncombe 28.27

79 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Andrew Law 28.43

77 MasM Solihull & Small Heath AC Paul Lloyd 28.45

72 MasM Northbrook AC Adrian Lowe 28.46

71 MasM Northbrook AC Cliff Evans 29.13

80 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Robert Mills 29.32

63 MasM Bournville Harriers Peter Hickman 29.43

83 MasM Stourbrige RC Paul Bradley 31.37

82 MasM Stourbrige RC Alistair McIntosh 33.07

70 MasM Northbrook AC Daren Timbrell 36.01



MastersMen - third leg

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

84 MasM Telford AC Phil Nicholls 19.07 MasMen - fastest overall

68 MasM Halesowen Acc Richard White 20.52

87 MasM Tipton Harriers 'A' Gary Whitehouse 21.01

73 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Andy Massey 21.28

88 MasM Tipton Harriers 'B' Kristian Karasz 22.23

76 MasM Rugby & Northampton Ac Richard Thomas 22.46

60 MasM BRAT Abayomi Adedimeji 22.55

74 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Matt Kinsella 23.13

61 MasM Bournville Harriers Xenofon Gogouvitis 23.17

85 MasM Telford AC Andrew Speke 23.33

90 MasM Trentham RC Ian Heath 24.01

55 MasM Worcester AC David O'Brien 24.20

77 MasM Solihull & Small Heath AC Mick Reynolds 24.45

52 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston David Norman 25.01

69 MasM Northbrook AC Sean Duffy 25.16

81 MasM Stourbrige RC Andrew Boardman 25.37

86 MasM Telford AC Jon Mahoney 25.56

64 MasM Bromsgrove & Redditch Jaroslav Sosko 26.07

62 MasM Bournville Harriers David Bristoll 26.28

79 MasM Sparkhill Harriers David Pearson 26.31

53 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Robert Edwards 26.56

70 MasM Northbrook AC Francis Mason 27.25

89 MasM Tipton Harriers 'C' Rob Sedgley 27.45

72 MasM Northbrook AC David Mills 28.28

71 MasM Northbrook AC Kevin Coughlan 28.48

82 MasM Stourbrige RC Dave Shepherd 29.21

83 MasM Stourbrige RC Adrian Phillips 31.02

63 MasM Bournville Harriers Paul Samuels 32.17

65 MasM Centurion Rc Mark McLachlan 33.35

80 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Craig Hinks 34.05

66 MasM Centurion Rc Paul Cornock 42.04



MastersMen - fourth leg

Team Club  Fourth Leg Time  

87 MasM Tipton Harriers 'A' Ian Williams 20.03 MasMen - fastest fourth leg

73 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Ian Mansell 20.39

68 MasM Halesowen Acc Andrew Yapp 21.05

76 MasM Rugby & Northampton Ac Ben Merriman 21.17

84 MasM Telford AC Ioan Huruban 21.34

64 MasM Bromsgrove & Redditch Brett Elesmore 21.41

88 MasM Tipton Harriers 'B' Dean Hill 21.57

90 MasM Trentham RC Mark Espley 22.42

81 MasM Stourbrige RC Robert Colman 23.07

55 MasM Worcester AC Nick Hitchings 23.08

85 MasM Telford AC Joel Reed 23.14

60 MasM BRAT Stuart Pearson 23.24

61 MasM Bournville Harriers Adrian Fowler 23.51

74 MasM Nuneaton Harriers Chris Hamer-Hodges 24.44

52 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Peter Hood 25.27

69 MasM Northbrook AC Tommy Dempsey 25.50

62 MasM Bournville Harriers Paul Dugmore 30.17



Senior Women

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team  

1 103 SenW BRAT AC Anne Kenchington 20.25 Grace Allen 23.46 44.11 Lucie Tait-Harris 23.09 67.20

2 117 SenW Nuneaton Harriers Emily Negus 22.36 Eleanor Fowler 24.11 46.47 Olivia Bailey 23.00 69.47

3 118 SenW Rugby&Northampton AC Lucy Stevens 22.50 Tilly Lea 24.05 46.55 Lorna Hession 24.53 71.48

4 126 SenW Wolverhampton & Bilston Lucy Calrow 23.23 Ceri Card 27.02 50.25 Beth Rawlinson 22.08 72.33

5 122 SenW Telford AC Claire Martin 22.24 Rachel Coupe 24.39 47.03 Helen Taylor 25.58 73.01

6 124 SenW Tipton Harriers Rebecca Turton 24.13 Jade Charlton 25.13 49.26 Jessie Walker 24.33 73.59

7 123 SenW Tipton Harriers Lynne Hill 24.57 Holly Graham 26.15 51.12 Clare Hollis 24.42 75.54

8 112 SenW Corby AC Ashleigh Walters 25.42 Kathryn Dickinson 26.56 52.38 Erin Treacy 24.47 77.25

9 127 SenW Worcester AC Emma Robertson 24.44 Evie Hawkesford-Johnson25.33 50.17 Marella Whitfield 27.13 77.30

10 104 SenW BRAT AC Naomi Elliott 26.48 Eloise Lee 24.55 51.43 Emma Morley 28.17 80.00

11 107 SenW Bournville Harriers Grace Ball 26.16 Faith Lucas 27.28 53.44 Georgina Robson 26.27 80.11

12 121 SenW Sphinx AC Eleanor Davies 26.02 Elizabeth McKinlay 26.55 52.57 Catrin Davies 27.26 80.23

13 101 SenW Aldridge RC Helen Beecham 26.41 Claire Crook 28.04 54.45 Karen Kiteley 26.51 81.36

14 119 SenW Spa Striders Anne Hurrell 25.49 Rosanna Clarke 29.50 55.39 Bethan Gwynn 27.28 83.07

15 120 SenW Sparkhill Harriers Jane Bartholomew 26.03 Emma Stringer 30.26 56.29 Megan Harris 29.47 86.16

16 113 SenW Halesowen Acc Ryley Malone-Priest 29.12 Bettina Wolf 31.34 60.46 Melanie Hepke 25.55 86.41

17 108 SenW Bromsgrove & Redditch Natasha Newton 26.35 Jane Anderson 31.50 58.25 Sharon Fox 28.35 87.00

18 109 SenW Centurion Rc Denise Makepeace 33.14 Danica Woolgar 28.23 61.37 Sade McKenzie 29.26 91.03

19 114 SenW Northbrook AC Kathryn Adams 26.09 Tori Boyle 32.51 59.00 Ellie Aldridge 32.46 91.46

20 105 SenW BRAT AC Sonia Marin 30.43 Rhiannon Evans 31.40 62.23 Louise Dawes 33.47 96.10

21 102 SenW Aldridge RC Shelley Nicholls 34.02 Lynda Elmore 39.59 74.01 Anne Kelsall 35.22 109.23

22 128 SenW Worcester AC Carole Clark 38.13 Margaret Crosswell 35.07 73.20

23 125 SenW West Bromwich Harriers Laura Walton 32.32 Tara Donnelly 46.02 78.34

24 110 SenW Centurion Rc Sharon Seston 42.07 Clare Colquhoun 37.40 79.47

25 115 SenW Notts AC Megan Rosier 23.09



Senior Women - first leg

103 SenW BRAT AC Anne Kenchington 20.25 SenWomen - fastest overall

122 SenW Telford AC Claire Martin 22.24

117 SenW Nuneaton Harriers Emily Negus 22.36

118 SenW Rugby&Northampton AC Lucy Stevens 22.50

115 SenW Notts AC Megan Rosier 23.09

126 SenW Wolverhampton & Bilston Lucy Calrow 23.23

124 SenW Tipton Harriers Rebecca Turton 24.13

127 SenW Worcester AC Emma Robertson 24.44

123 SenW Tipton Harriers Lynne Hill 24.57

112 SenW Corby AC Ashleigh Walters 25.42

119 SenW Spa Striders Anne Hurrell 25.49

121 SenW Sphinx AC Eleanor Davies 26.02

120 SenW Sparkhill Harriers Jane Bartholomew 26.03

114 SenW Northbrook AC Kathryn Adams 26.09

107 SenW Bournville Harriers Grace Ball 26.16

108 SenW Bromsgrove & Redditch Natasha Newton 26.35

101 SenW Aldridge RC Helen Beecham 26.41

104 SenW BRAT AC Naomi Elliott 26.48

113 SenW Halesowen Acc Ryley Malone-Priest 29.12

105 SenW BRAT AC Sonia Marin 30.43

125 SenW West Bromwich Harriers Laura Walton 32.32

109 SenW Centurion Rc Denise Makepeace 33.14

102 SenW Aldridge RC Shelley Nicholls 34.02

128 SenW Worcester AC Carole Clark 38.13

110 SenW Centurion Rc Sharon Seston 42.07



Senior Women - second leg

103 SenW BRAT AC Grace Allen 23.46 Senior Women - fastest second leg

118 SenW Rugby&Northampton AC Tilly Lea 24.05

117 SenW Nuneaton Harriers Eleanor Fowler 24.11

122 SenW Telford AC Rachel Coupe 24.39

104 SenW BRAT AC Eloise Lee 24.55

124 SenW Tipton Harriers Jade Charlton 25.13

127 SenW Worcester AC Evie Hawkesford-Johnson25.33

123 SenW Tipton Harriers Holly Graham 26.15

121 SenW Sphinx AC Elizabeth McKinlay 26.55

112 SenW Corby AC Kathryn Dickinson 26.56

126 SenW Wolverhampton & Bilston Ceri Card 27.02

107 SenW Bournville Harriers Faith Lucas 27.28

101 SenW Aldridge RC Claire Crook 28.04

109 SenW Centurion Rc Danica Woolgar 28.23

119 SenW Spa Striders Rosanna Clarke 29.50

120 SenW Sparkhill Harriers Emma Stringer 30.26

113 SenW Halesowen Acc Bettina Wolf 31.34

105 SenW BRAT AC Rhiannon Evans 31.40

108 SenW Bromsgrove & Redditch Jane Anderson 31.50

114 SenW Northbrook AC Tori Boyle 32.51

128 SenW Worcester AC Margaret Crosswell 35.07

110 SenW Centurion Rc Clare Colquhoun 37.40

102 SenW Aldridge RC Lynda Elmore 39.59

125 SenW West Bromwich Harriers Tara Donnelly 46.02

Senior Women - third leg

126 SenW Wolverhampton & Bilston Beth Rawlinson 22.08 Senior Women - fastest third leg

117 SenW Nuneaton Harriers Olivia Bailey 23.00

103 SenW BRAT AC Lucie Tait-Harris 23.09

124 SenW Tipton Harriers Jessie Walker 24.33

123 SenW Tipton Harriers Clare Hollis 24.42

112 SenW Corby AC Erin Treacy 24.47

118 SenW Rugby&Northampton AC Lorna Hession 24.53

113 SenW Halesowen Acc Melanie Hepke 25.55

122 SenW Telford AC Helen Taylor 25.58

107 SenW Bournville Harriers Georgina Robson 26.27

101 SenW Aldridge RC Karen Kiteley 26.51

127 SenW Worcester AC Marella Whitfield 27.13

121 SenW Sphinx AC Catrin Davies 27.26

119 SenW Spa Striders Bethan Gwynn 27.28

104 SenW BRAT AC Emma Morley 28.17

108 SenW Bromsgrove & Redditch Sharon Fox 28.35

109 SenW Centurion Rc Sade McKenzie 29.26

120 SenW Sparkhill Harriers Megan Harris 29.47

114 SenW Northbrook AC Ellie Aldridge 32.46

105 SenW BRAT AC Louise Dawes 33.47

102 SenW Aldridge RC Anne Kelsall 35.22



Masters Women

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  Second Leg Time Team  Third Leg Time Team  

1 152 MasW Bromsgrove & Redditch Faye Stanyard 24.00 Liz Vaughan 25.10 49.10 Caroline Warrington23.54 73.04

2 167 MasW Trentham RC Jayne Dickens 23.41 Deborah Thomas 23.35 47.16 Joanne Stanfield 27.24 74.40

3 159 MasW Rugby&Northampton AC Katerina Hemmington 25.28 Helen Jones 27.57 53.25 Zoe Shepherd 27.30 80.55

4 164 MasW Telford AC Lucy Moloney 26.24 Lisa Yeomans 27.21 53.45 Vic Doran 27.18 81.03

5 171 MasW Worcester AC Catherine Hutchison 26.00 Victoria Watkins 26.46 52.46 Gill Jubb 31.46 84.32

6 166 MasW Tipton Harriers Lisa Kendrick 27.55 Cherly Graham 28.20 56.15 Ruth Horton 31.06 87.21

7 155 MasW Northbrook AC Caroline Hughes 32.53 Sally Eason 30.03 62.56 Sarah Duffy 28.37 91.33

8 158 MasW Nuneaton Harriers Carolyn Derbyshire 31.23 Hayley Clarke 33.05 64.28 Lois Thorne 28.03 92.31

9 153 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Claire Wilkes 29.47 Belinda Lowe 31.31 61.18 Kerry Allen 32.32 93.50

10 150 MasW Bournville Harriers Jude Glynn 29.00 Sam Pretlove 29.22 58.22 Anna McManus 36.24 94.46

11 169 MasW Trentham RC Rosemary Wilson 31.07 Angie Salter 35.00 66.07 Jill Phillips 32.23 98.30

12 156 MasW Northbrook AC Joanne Evans 33.36 Claudie Combelas 34.17 67.53 Debbie Campbell 30.54 98.47

13 170 MasW Wolverhampton & Bilston Danni Braine 28.18 Julia Condon 37.42 66.00 Imogen Harley 35.46 101.46

14 165 MasW Telford AC Marie Mason 34.30 Tania Willoughby 37.24 71.54 Clare Cotterill 31.16 103.10

15 157 MasW Northbrook AC Lisa Bragg 32.09 Tracy Jefferson 37.42 69.51 Caroline Russell 36.33 106.24

16 168 MasW Trentham RC Sharon Morris 32.56 Simone Baggaley 44.57 77.53 Jane Steele 35.51 113.44

17 162 MasW Sparkhill Harriers Jennifer Price 31.46 Manisha Pearce 33.37 65.23

18 151 MasW Bournville Harriers Suz West 34.06

19 154 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Annette Naudin 34.33

Masters Women - first leg

Team Club  First Leg Time  

167 MasW Trentham RC Jayne Dickens 23.41 masters women - fastest first leg

152 MasW Bromsgrove & Redditch Faye Stanyard 24.00

159 MasW Rugby&Northampton AC Katerina Hemmington 25.28

171 MasW Worcester AC Catherine Hutchison 26.00

164 MasW Telford AC Lucy Moloney 26.24

166 MasW Tipton Harriers Lisa Kendrick 27.55

170 MasW Wolverhampton & Bilston Danni Braine 28.18

150 MasW Bournville Harriers Jude Glynn 29.00

153 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Claire Wilkes 29.47

169 MasW Trentham RC Rosemary Wilson 31.07

158 MasW Nuneaton Harriers Carolyn Derbyshire 31.23

162 MasW Sparkhill Harriers Jennifer Price 31.46

157 MasW Northbrook AC Lisa Bragg 32.09

155 MasW Northbrook AC Caroline Hughes 32.53

168 MasW Trentham RC Sharon Morris 32.56

156 MasW Northbrook AC Joanne Evans 33.36

151 MasW Bournville Harriers Suz West 34.06

165 MasW Telford AC Marie Mason 34.30

154 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Annette Naudin 34.33



Masters Women - second leg

Team Club  Second Leg Time   

167 MasW Trentham RC Deborah Thomas 23.35 Masters women fastest overall

152 MasW Bromsgrove & Redditch Liz Vaughan 25.10

171 MasW Worcester AC Victoria Watkins 26.46

164 MasW Telford AC Lisa Yeomans 27.21

159 MasW Rugby&Northampton AC Helen Jones 27.57

166 MasW Tipton Harriers Cherly Graham 28.20

150 MasW Bournville Harriers Sam Pretlove 29.22

155 MasW Northbrook AC Sally Eason 30.03

153 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Belinda Lowe 31.31

158 MasW Nuneaton Harriers Hayley Clarke 33.05

162 MasW Sparkhill Harriers Manisha Pearce 33.37

156 MasW Northbrook AC Claudie Combelas 34.17

169 MasW Trentham RC Angie Salter 35.00

165 MasW Telford AC Tania Willoughby 37.24

170 MasW Wolverhampton & Bilston Julia Condon 37.42

157 MasW Northbrook AC Tracy Jefferson 37.42

168 MasW Trentham RC Simone Baggaley 44.57

Masters Women - third leg

Team Club  Third Leg Time  

152 MasW Bromsgrove & Redditch Caroline Warrington 23.54 masters women - fastest third leg

164 MasW Telford AC Vic Doran 27.18

167 MasW Trentham RC Joanne Stanfield 27.24

159 MasW Rugby&Northampton AC Zoe Shepherd 27.30

158 MasW Nuneaton Harriers Lois Thorne 28.03

155 MasW Northbrook AC Sarah Duffy 28.37

156 MasW Northbrook AC Debbie Campbell 30.54

166 MasW Tipton Harriers Ruth Horton 31.06

165 MasW Telford AC Clare Cotterill 31.16

171 MasW Worcester AC Gill Jubb 31.46

169 MasW Trentham RC Jill Phillips 32.23

153 MasW Kings Heath RC -0 Lions Kerry Allen 32.32

170 MasW Wolverhampton & Bilston Imogen Harley 35.46

168 MasW Trentham RC Jane Steele 35.51

150 MasW Bournville Harriers Anna McManus 36.24

157 MasW Northbrook AC Caroline Russell 36.33



MCAA XC Relays 2022  -  Seniors and Masters

Saturday 22nd October at Aldersley Stadium, Wolverhampton

Mass start race

Posn Team Club  First Leg Time  

1 86 MasM Telford AC Simon Lewis 23.11

2 66 MasM Centurion Rc Ed Wallace 24.57

3 37 SenM West Bromwich Harriers Stephen Plummer 25.27

4 79 MasM Sparkhill Harriers Patrick Finnegan 25.46

5 77 MasM Solihull & Small Heath AC Steve Howes 26.02

6 7 SenM Bournville Harriers 'B' Chris Hamlett 26.52

7 70 MasM Northbrook AC Tom Miller 27.07

8 72 MasM Northbrook AC Kyle Beddoe 27.18

9 82 MasM Stourbrige RC Phil Kinghorn 27.24

10 53 MasM Wolverhampton & Bilston Darren Edwards 27.34

11 65 MasM Centurion Rc Andrew Rea 28.16

12 71 MasM Northbrook AC Simon Aldridge 29.15

13 83 MasM Stourbrige RC Tim Lloydlangston 29.25

14 63 MasM Bournville Harriers Kevin Peace 30.28

15 89 MasM Tipton Harriers 'C' Carl Gayle 30.53

16 125 SenW West Bromwich Harriers Alex Moulton 31.30

17 4 SenM Birmingham Running Athletics & 'D' Sandeep Dhami 33.37


